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ANSWERED ON 05th DECEMBER, 2024


ROADS IN DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN & DIU


†1780.   SHRI PATEL UMESHBHAI BABUBHAI:


Will the MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a)     whether the Government is aware that several roads in cities

as well as villages of Union Territories of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu are in dilapidated condition since many years, if so, the reasons therefor; and


(b)     whether the Government intends to repair the same and if so,

the timelines drawn thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) to (b) Government in the Ministry of Road, Transport and Highways is primarily concerned with the development and maintenance of National Highways (NHs). The development and maintenance of NHs is a continuous process. The NHs in the Union Territories of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu are being maintained in traffic worthy condition. Government has sanctioned 3 works in the last three years for development and upgradation of NHs in the Union Territory of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu aggregating to length of 37 km.


As regards other category of roads, Public Works Department, Union Territory of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu has informed that all roads are maintained in traffic worthy condition.
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